	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1. C	ONTRACT ID CODE	•	PAGE 1	OF PAGE	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15c	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R	:Q. NO.		5. PROJECT NO	<u> </u>		
6. ISS	UED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	r than Iten	16)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
	CODE  J.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.  Attn: T-7-I-2  Contract Management Branch 2	· · ·			•	CODE	<u> </u>		
١	Washington DC 20555								
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION I	10.		
10 I	. Small Business Administration North Calvert Street imore, MD 21202	Data Computer Corporation of America P.O. Box 2665 Columbia, MD 21045			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
	,				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. Con# NRC-33-92-194 SBA# 3-92-1-4011				
CODE	TIN# 521296143	5100151 0005		-x	108. DATED (SEE	•	-		
CODE		FACILITY CODE  NONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF		11-09-1991				
	he above numbered solicitation is amended as set f								
(a) offe KN RE by t and	ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh DWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter or date specified.  COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) See	copies of the amend ich includes a reference to E DESIGNATED FOR THE ue of this amendment you of the control of	Iment; (b) By acknowledgin the solicitation and amend RECEIPT OF OFFERS P desire to change an offer al tation and this amendment	g receip ment no RIOR T ready s , and is	ot of this amendmumbers. FAILUR O THE HOUR Alubmitted, such ci	nent of each c E OF YOUR ND DATE SP hange may be	opy of th AC- ECIFIED made		
		PLIES ONLY TO MO			ACTEIODDE	De			
		THE CONTRACT/OR							
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au	S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR	REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C 43.103(b).	HANGES (such as changes in	paying of	ice, appropriation date,	etc.)			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
_ <u></u>	Mutual Agreement of the Parties								
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docum	nent and return 2	cop	es to the issuing	office.			
, !	ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:		ligated: (\$3,050.72) ligated: (\$3,435.98)	ole.)					
	See the attached pag	ge							
Excep	t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	nged, remains unchanged and in full f	orce and e	ffect.				
15A. N	AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON- Sharon D. Stewart, Contracting Officer	RACTING	OFFICER (Type	or print)	<u>., </u>		
15B. C	ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER	D)	47C	-	16C. DATE	SIGNED	
-	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			e of Contr	acting Officer)		116	100	

Based on available information, there are excess funds remaining under this contract. Therefore, the purpose of this modification is to decrease the amount obligated by the Commission. Accordingly, the contract is hereby revised as follows:

Under Subsection B.4, <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION/CONTRACT CEILING</u>, the amount obligated with respect to this contract is decreased by \$10,843.50 from \$272,022.57 to \$261,179.07. In addition, the total estimated amount (ceiling) for full performance under this contract is decreased by \$47,022.14 from \$308,201.21 to \$261,179.07. Therefore, Subsection B.4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

## "B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION/CONTRACT CEILING

- (a) The total amount to the Government for the work specified in Section C herein shall not exceed \$261,179.07.
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$261,179.07. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'92 Obligations\$1	17,533.00
Total FY'92 Deobligations(\$	
Total FY'93 Obligations\$	
Total FY'93 Deobligations(\$	3,435.98)
Total FY'94 Obligations\$	96,371.00
Total FY'94 Deobligations(\$	17,488.23)

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligation: \$261,179.07

This modification deobligates FY'92 funds in the amount of (\$3,050.72) This modification deobligates FY'93 funds in the amount of (\$3,435.98) This modification deobligates FY'94 funds in the amount of (\$4,356.80)

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.